

### **SUBDIVISION REPORT - FINAL PLAT**

► FILE #: 8-SB-23-F	AGENDA ITEM #: 36
	AGENDA DATE: 8/10/2023
SUBDIVISION:	KNOX TL LOT ACQUISITION LLC
APPLICANT/DEVELOPER:	KNOX TL LOT ACQUISITION LLC
OWNER(S):	Knox TL Lot AcquisitionLLC
TAX IDENTIFICATION:	118 I G 014 View map on KGIS
JURISDICTION:	County Commission District 6
STREET ADDRESS:	0 Letsinger Cove Ln.
LOCATION:	At the southern terminus of Letsinger Cove Ln, south of Snyder Rd.
SECTOR PLAN:	Northwest County
GROWTH POLICY PLAN:	Planned Growth Area
WATERSHED:	Turkey Creek
APPROXIMATE ACREAGE:	39491.49 square feet
NUMBER OF LOTS:	3
ZONING:	PR (Planned Residential) up to 3 du/ac
SURVEYOR/ENGINEER:	Jim Sullivan, Jim Sullivan Land Surveyor
VARIANCES REQUIRED:	1) Reduce the transitional cul-de-sac radius from 75' to 0' on the west side of the right-of-way next to the existing lot 12 and newly proposed lot 26.

#### STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the variance because the access drive is existing and the reduction in width would not be likely to cause adverse impacts to the surrounding properties.

Approve the subdivision plat because it is otherwise in compliance with the Subdivision Regulations.

#### COMMENTS:

1) The purpose of this plat is to subdivide a larger property into 3 lots with a cul-de-sac. This property is an extension of the existing Letsinger Ridge subdivision. The remainder lot was previously utilized as a temporary turnaround.

2) The applicant is requesting a variance to the cul-de-sac transitional radius reducing it from 75' to 0' along existing Lot 12, which is privately owned.

3) The reduced radius variance request will not impact the turnaround for emergency services.

4) With the requested variance of transitional radius of the cul-de-sac, the proposed plat meets all of the Subdivision Regulations.

Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission's approval or denial of this request is final, unless the action is appealed to Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission. The date of the Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission appeal hearing will depend on when the appeal application is filed.

AGENDA ITEM #: 36	FILE #: 8-SB-23-F	8/3/2023 05:07 PM	NAOMI HANSEN	PAGE #:	36-1





VARIANCES/ALTERNATIVE DESIGN STANDARDS REQUESTED	Planning
1. Radius of reverse curve at cul-de-s	29 from 75 to O
Justify request by indicating hardship: Owner does	not enoted apporte at
Lot 12	ner_control property
2	
Justify request by indicating hardship:	
3	
Justify request by indicating hardship:	
4	
Justify request by indicating hardship:	
5	
Justify request by indicating hardship:	
6 Justify request by indicating hardship:	
7	
Justify request by indicating hardship:	
	~
	(Mall)
certify that any and all requests needed to meet regulations are requested above, or are attached. I understand and agree that no additional variances can be acted upon by the legislative body upon appeal and none will be	Signature
equested.	Date



## **Development Request**

#### DEVELOPMENT

Development Plan

□ Planned Development

□ Hillside Protection COA

Use on Review / Special Use

#### SUBDIVISION

☐ Concept Plan✓ Final Plat

# Plan AmendmentSector PlanOne Year Plan

🗌 Rezoning

ZONING

Knox TL Lo	ot Acquisition LLC		
Applicant I	Name		Affiliation
6/30/2023	3	8/10/2023	8-SB-23-F
Date Filed		Meeting Date (if applicable)	File Number(s)
CORRE	SPONDENCE	All correspondence related to this application sho	ould be directed to the approved contact listed below.
Jim Sulliva	an Jim Sullivan Land Su	ırveyor	
Name / Co	ompany		
2543 Cree	kstone Circle Maryvill	e TN 37804	
Address			
865-406-7	324 / Jsullivansurveyo	pr@Gmail.com	
Phone / Er			
CLIDDE			
CURRE	NT PROPERTY INFO		
	ot AcquisitionLLC	0 Letsinger Cove Ln Knoxville TN	
Owner Na	me (if different)	Owner Address	Owner Phone / Email
0 Letsinge	er Cove Ln.		
Property A	Address		
118   G 01	4		39491.49 square feet
Parcel ID		Part of Pa	rcel (Y/N)? Tract Size
West Kno	x Utility District	West Knox Utility Di	strict No
Sewer Pro	-	Water Provider	Septic (Y/N)
STAFF I	USE ONLY		
Sounth of	Letsinger Cove Ln and	l Snyder Rd.	
General Lo			
City	Commission District 6	PR (Planned Residential) 1-3 DU/AC	
✓ County	District	Zoning District	Existing Land Use
Northwes	t County		Planned Growth Area

DEVELOPMENT REQUEST			
🗌 Development Plan 🗌 Planr	ned Development 🛛 Use on Review / S	Special Use	Related City Permit Number(s
Hillside Protection COA	🗌 Residential	Non-residential	
Home Occupation (specify)			
Other (specify)			
SUBDIVSION REQUEST			
Knox TL Lot Acquisition LLC			Related Rezoning File Number
Proposed Subdivision Name			8-SD-14-C, 8-K-14-UR
<b> _</b> _	Split Parcels	3	
Unit / Phase Number	Total NU	umber of Lots Created	
	the cul-de-sac radius from 75' to 0'.		
Attachments / Additional Requ	irements		
ZONING REQUEST			
Zoning Change			Pending Plat File Number
Proposed Zor	ning		
🗌 Plan			
Amendment Proposed Pl	an Designation(s)		
	Previous Zoning Requests		
Additional Information			
STAFF USE ONLY			
PLAT TYPE		Fee 1	Total
☐ Staff Review	g Commission	\$930.00	
ATTACHMENTS			
Property Owners / Option Hold		Fee 2	
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMEN COA Checklist (Hillside Protection)			
Design Plan Certification (Final		Fee 3	
🗌 Site Plan (Development Reque	st)		
Traffic Impact Study			
Use on Review / Special Use (C	oncept Plan)		I
AUTHORIZATION			
	y the foregoing is true and correct: 1) He/she/ g submitted with his/her/its consent.	/it is the owner of the pro	perty, AND 2) the application and
	Knox TL Lot Acquisition LLC		6/30/2023
Applicant Signature	Please Print		Date
Phone / Email			c /20 /2022
Property Owner Signature	Knox TL Lot AcquisitionLLC Please Print		6/30/2023 Date

Property Ow	ner Signature
-------------	---------------

	Developmen	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR MANAGEMENT	
	DEVELOPMENT Development Plan	SUBDIVISION Concept Plan	<b>ZONING</b>
Planning	Planned Development	E Final Plat	
	Use on Review / Special Use	0	□ Rezoning
KNOXVILLE   KNOX COUNTY	□ Hillside Protection COA		
Jim Sullin	lan	54504	yor
Applicant Name		Af	filiation
June 26, 2023	-2	45	File Number(s)
Date Filed	Meeting Date (if applicable)		
	······································		8-SB-23-F
CORRESPONDENCE All	correspondence related to this application	should be directed to th	e approved contact listed below.
Applicant D Property Owner	Option Holder  Project Survey	or 🗌 Engineer 🗌 /	Architect/Landscape Architect
Jim Sulli		< 11 m 1	
Name (17)	Comp	$\frac{2u/(1/2n)}{2u}$	and Surveyor
2543 Creeksto Address	ne Circle Ma	- yville, TD sta	37804 ate ZIP
865-406-7324- Phone	- <u>SSULLIVANSU</u> Email	RVEYDER @	Gmail com
CURRENT PROPERTY INFO			12
Knox The Lot	Acquisition LLC Property Owner Address		865 - 539-1112 Property Owner Phone
Property Owner Name (if different)	Property Owner Address	(10)	Property Owner Phone
Letsin Property Address	ger Cove Lane	CLT 118-1	, Group C, Pard OI
Property Address	a X.	Parcel ID	
West Knox L Sewer Provider	Hilify West Kr. Water Provider	ox Utility	Septic (Y/N)
STAFF USE ONLY		/	
<u>General Location</u> South Side	of Snyder Road 1t	m. West D. Tra	FLovdIRA 0,906 A
		20	mt-
City County District	Zoning District	Existing Land Use	<i>μ</i> '

Growth Policy Plan Designation

.

#### DEVELOPMENT REQUEST

.

] Development Plan 🔲 Use on Review / Special Use 🔲 Hillside Protection COA		Related City Permit Number(s)	
🖸 Residential 🔲 Non-Residential			
Home Occupation (specify)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other (specify)			
SUBDIVISION REQUEST			
Interimental.	_		Related Rezoning File Number
Proposed Subdivision Name	0	······································	
Combine Parce	els 🕅 Divide Parcel	3	
Unit / Phase Number	Total	Number of Lots Created	
] Other (specify)	·		
Attachments / Additional Requirements	•		
ZOMINIC DECLICAT			
ZONING REQUEST	<u> </u>		Donaling Disk Cile Munch of
Zoning Change			Pending Plat File Number
Proposed Zoning	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	annan an tan 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11	
Plan Amendment Change	n Daatan Hardak		
	n Designation(s)		
Proposed Density (units/acre)	Previous Rezoning Requests		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other (specify)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STAFF USE ONLY			
		Fee 170 20 4	CAD and made
PLAT TYPE  Staff Review  Planning Commission	<b>n</b>	Fee 120 20 \$	500.00 Total
	11		· · ·
	/arlance Request	Fee 2	
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS		CL05 # 2	50 \$930.00
Design Plan Certification (Final Plat)			71-150,000
Use on Review / Special Use (Concept Pla	n)	Fee 3	
Traffic Impact Study		0208 \$	80
COA Checklist (Hillside Protection)		- 1	
ZAUANALOINFAANLOIN	ب الأخاصية والمحافظة والمحافظة المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ والمحافظ المحافظ المحافظ والمحافظ والمحافظ المحافظ	مې د ورو د و که او و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و	
□ I declare under penalty of perjury the forego.	ing is true and correct:		
1) He/she/It is the owner of the property AND	2) The opplication and all associate	ea materiais are being subi	nitted with his/her/its consent
I'm Salarin	Jim Sul	livan	6-26-23
pplicant Signature	Please Print		Date
(865) 406- 7321		Inster maria	
Phone Number	Email	IANJUKVE	FYOR @ Gmsil.c
A Num			
Fronarty Outrar Statistics	Scott Saurp		<u>8-SB-23-F OI</u>
Property Owner Signature	Please Print		Date Paid

Date Paid

Property Owner Signature